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Mayor’s Notes 
Ridgeway, South Carolina 

  

July 2020 

 

 

 

 

A shout out to our Ridgeway Post Office for such an inviting entrance!  It makes us smile when 

we arrive!  Thank you! 

 

 

Our town office re-opened as of June 1
st
, 2020.  Please remember to wear your mask if you need 

to come in and speak with someone.  

 

 

Please support our local shops and restaurants as they re-open.  We are proud to have such 

wonderful places to shop and eat in Ridgeway, let them know!   

 

 

Congratulations to the following folks for winning the election in June:  

  Annie McDaniel 

  Will Montgomery 

  Mike Fanning 

 

 

Remember our local election on July 14
th

.  Please VOTE!   

 

 

A shout out to OVER THE TOP BOUTIQUE … Thank you for 11 wonderful years!  Over the 

years, Tina Johnson has won numerous awards.  She plans to spend time with family, friends, 

garden and enjoy God’s blessings.  Over the Top will close its doors for the final time on June 

27
th

, 2020.   

 

 

 

PLEASE REMEMBER … WHEN YOU HEAD OUT: SOCIAL DISTANCE, WEAR YOUR 

MASK AND FOLLOW THE NEW CDC GUIDELINES.   

 

https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/prevent-getting-sick/prevention.html 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/prevent-getting-sick/prevention.html
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JULY 2020 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

28 29 30 1 2 3 4 

   
Fire Dept. 

Meeting  

 
 
 
 

(office closed) 
 

5 
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7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

    
Town Council 

Meeting 

6:30 pm 
  

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

 
Fairfield County 

Council Meeting 

Ridgeway 
Election 

 

    

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

       

26 27 28 29 30 31 1 

 
Fairfield County 

Council Meeting      

June 2020 

S M T W T F S 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30     

       
 

OFFICE HOURS 
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday 

8:30 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

Wednesday 8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

 

 

            Drive up drop box 

          available 24hrs day    
 
 

Ask about our free bank draft service. 

August 2020 
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