

## Mayor's Notes Ridgeway, South Carolina

July 2020

A shout out to our Ridgeway Post Office for such an inviting entrance! It makes us smile when we arrive! Thank you!

Our town office re-opened as of June 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020. Please remember to wear your mask if you need to come in and speak with someone.

Please support our local shops and restaurants as they re-open. We are proud to have such wonderful places to shop and eat in Ridgeway, let them know!

Congratulations to the following folks for winning the election in June:
Annie McDaniel
Will Montgomery
Mike Fanning

Remember our local election on July 14<sup>th</sup>. Please VOTE!

A shout out to OVER THE TOP BOUTIQUE ... Thank you for 11 wonderful years! Over the years, Tina Johnson has won numerous awards. She plans to spend time with family, friends, garden and enjoy God's blessings. Over the Top will close its doors for the final time on June 27<sup>th</sup>, 2020.

PLEASE REMEMBER ... WHEN YOU HEAD OUT: SOCIAL DISTANCE, WEAR YOUR MASK AND FOLLOW THE NEW CDC GUIDELINES.

https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/prevent-getting-sick/prevention.html

JULY 2020																
Sun	Mon 29			Tue 30		Wed	Th	Thu  2  Town Council Meeting 6:30 pm		Fri  3  (office closed)  10			Sat			
28						fire Dept. Meeting	2						4			
5						8	Town Co						11			
12		13 Fairfi	eld Co ncil Me	ounty eeting	14 R F	idgeway Election	15	16		17			18			
19		20			21		22	23		24			25			
26		27 Fairfield County Council Meeting			28		29	30	30				1			
S M	Ju T	une 2020 W T F			Monday Wedn 13 20 27		OFFICE HOU y, Tuesday, Thur 8:30 a.m. – 4:00	sday, Friday	s	М	Auş T	gust 20 W	020 T	F	s	
1 7 8 14 15 21 22 28 29	2 9 16 23 30	2 3 4 5 9 10 11 12 16 17 18 19 23 24 25 20					esday 8:30 a.m  Drive up d  available 2  out our free bank	rop box 24hrs day	2 9 16 23 30	3 10 17 24 31	4 11 18 25	5 12 19 26	6 13 20 27	7 14 21 28	1 8 15 22 29	